

ITEM NO.35

COURT NO.5

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl)... 2013

CRLMP.NO(s). 20960

(From the judgement and order dated 06/09/2012 in CRLWP No.1550/2011,  
of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

VILAS GORAKHNATH KHADASE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP  
and c/delay in refiling SLP)

Date: 02/12/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sachin Pahwa, Adv.  
Mr. Rabin Majumder, Adv.  
Mr. Kishor Ram Lamba, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated by learned counsel for the  
petitioner, let the matter be listed after two weeks.

(G. SUDHAKARA RAO)  
COURT MASTER

(SHARDA KAPOOR)  
COURT MASTER